

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

RFx 6100005454

| Net Value | | | American Green | | Specialty Bulb Co Inc | | Wesco Distribution Inc | |
|---|------|---------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | QTY | UNIT | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE |
| | | | \$33,779.00 | | \$323,879.00 | | \$76,517.00 | |
| 1 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 400 WATT LU400 | 4514 | 700 EA | \$4.81 | \$3,367.00 | \$4.93 | \$3,451.00 | \$6.70 | \$4,690.00 |
| 2 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 150 WATT LU150/55 | 4511 | 600 EA | \$4.12 | \$2,472.00 | \$3.93 | \$2,358.00 | \$5.68 | \$3,408.00 |
| 3 IGNITOR 150 S56 TO 400 WATT S51 HPS | 4412 | 700 EA | \$5.14 | \$3,598.00 | \$126.00 | \$88,200.00 | \$29.20 | \$20,440.00 |
| 4 IGNITOR 35 TO 150 WATT S55 HPS LAMP | 4410 | 700 EA | \$4.11 | \$2,877.00 | \$109.00 | \$76,300.00 | \$13.62 | \$9,534.00 |
| 5 BALLAST 400W HPS 120-480 VOLT INCLUDE | 4344 | 200 EA | \$47.80 | \$9,560.00 | \$109.00 | \$21,800.00 | \$87.20 | \$17,440.00 |
| 6 CAPACITOR 16 MFD 525 VAC FOR 250W HPS | 4427 | 500 EA | \$6.17 | \$3,085.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$12.49 | \$6,245.00 |
| 7 CAPACITOR 24 MFD 525 VAC FOR 400W HPS | 4428 | 1000 EA | \$8.82 | \$8,820.00 | \$131.77 | \$131,770.00 | \$14.76 | \$14,760.00 |

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

RFx 6100005454

| Net Value | Fromm Electric Supply | | | | Cardello Electric Supply | | Scott Electric Co | | |
|---|-----------------------|---------|-------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|--|
| | QTY | UNIT | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | |
| | | | \$87,430.00 | | \$84,658.00 | | \$74,670.90 | | |
| 1 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 400 WATT LU400 | 4514 | 700 EA | \$9.25 | \$6,475.00 | \$7.48 | \$5,236.00 | \$4.94 | \$3,458.00 | |
| 2 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 150 WATT LU150/55 | 4511 | 600 EA | \$9.25 | \$5,550.00 | \$6.92 | \$4,152.00 | \$2,488.80 | \$2,488.80 | |
| 3 IGNITOR 150 S56 TO 400 WATT S51 HPS | 4412 | 700 EA | \$17.28 | \$12,096.00 | \$17.25 | \$12,075.00 | \$14,832.30 | \$14,832.30 | |
| 4 IGNITOR 35 TO 150 WATT S55 HPS LAMP | 4410 | 700 EA | \$17.28 | \$12,096.00 | \$17.25 | \$12,075.00 | \$3,977.40 | \$3,977.40 | |
| 5 BALLAST 400W HPS 120-480 VOLT INCLUDE | 4344 | 200 EA | \$64.64 | \$12,928.00 | \$64.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$11,361.40 | \$11,361.40 | |
| 6 CAPACITOR 16 MFD 525 VAC FOR 250W HPS | 4427 | 500 EA | \$18.83 | \$9,415.00 | \$18.88 | \$9,440.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | |
| 7 CAPACITOR 24 MFD 525 VAC FOR 400W HPS | 4428 | 1000 EA | \$28.87 | \$28,870.00 | \$28.88 | \$28,880.00 | \$38,553.00 | \$38,553.00 | |

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

RFx 6100005454

| Net Value | | | Graybar Electric Co Inc | | Friedman Electric | | Billows Electrical Supply | |
|---|------|---------|--------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
| | QTY | UNIT | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE |
| | | | \$84,794.00 | | \$66,789.00 | | \$55,925.00 | |
| 1 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 400 WATT LU400 | 4514 | 700 EA | \$7.49 | \$5,243.00 | \$9.89 | \$6,923.00 | \$6.89 | \$4,823.00 |
| 2 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 150 WATT LU150/55 | 4511 | 600 EA | \$6.91 | \$4,146.00 | \$8.56 | \$5,136.00 | \$6.11 | \$3,666.00 |
| 3 IGNITOR 150 S56 TO 400 WATT S51 HPS | 4412 | 700 EA | \$17.28 | \$12,096.00 | \$17.01 | \$11,907.00 | \$11.11 | \$7,777.00 |
| 4 IGNITOR 35 TO 150 WATT S55 HPS LAMP | 4410 | 700 EA | \$17.28 | \$12,096.00 | \$17.01 | \$11,907.00 | \$13.33 | \$9,331.00 |
| 5 BALLAST 400W HPS 120-480 VOLT INCLUDE | 4344 | 200 EA | \$64.64 | \$12,928.00 | \$63.63 | \$12,726.00 | \$48.89 | \$9,778.00 |
| 6 CAPACITOR 16 MFD 525 VAC FOR 250W HPS | 4427 | 500 EA | \$18.83 | \$9,415.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$12.22 | \$6,110.00 |
| 7 CAPACITOR 24 MFD 525 VAC FOR 400W HPS | 4428 | 1000 EA | \$28.87 | \$28,870.00 | \$18.19 | \$18,190.00 | \$14.44 | \$14,440.00 |

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

RFx 6100005454

| Net Value | | | Dauphin Electric | | LeVeck Lighting Products | | Capital Tristate | |
|---|------|---------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|
| | QTY | UNIT | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE | NET PRICE | NET VALUE |
| | | | \$76,511.00 | | \$162,094.00 | | \$82,436.00 | |
| 1 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 400 WATT LU400 | 4514 | 700 EA | \$6.76 | \$4,732.00 | \$5.92 | \$4,144.00 | \$7.21 | \$5,047.00 |
| 2 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 150 WATT LU150/55 | 4511 | 600 EA | \$6.24 | \$3,744.00 | \$5.85 | \$3,510.00 | \$7.21 | \$4,326.00 |
| 3 IGNITOR 150 S56 TO 400 WATT S51 HPS | 4412 | 700 EA | \$15.59 | \$10,913.00 | \$52.50 | \$36,750.00 | \$16.77 | \$11,739.00 |
| 4 IGNITOR 35 TO 150 WATT S55 HPS LAMP | 4410 | 700 EA | \$15.59 | \$10,913.00 | \$30.15 | \$21,105.00 | \$16.77 | \$11,739.00 |
| 5 BALLAST 400W HPS 120-480 VOLT INCLUDE | 4344 | 200 EA | \$58.32 | \$11,664.00 | \$55.30 | \$11,060.00 | \$62.60 | \$12,520.00 |
| 6 CAPACITOR 16 MFD 525 VAC FOR 250W HPS | 4427 | 500 EA | \$16.99 | \$8,495.00 | \$37.75 | \$18,875.00 | \$18.23 | \$9,115.00 |
| 7 CAPACITOR 24 MFD 525 VAC FOR 400W HPS | 4428 | 1000 EA | \$26.05 | \$26,050.00 | \$66.65 | \$66,650.00 | \$27.95 | \$27,950.00 |

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

Bid Tabulation

RFx 6100005454

Turtle & Hughes Inc

\$41,706.00

Net Value

| | QTY | UNIT | NET PRICE | NET VALUE |
|---|------|---------|-----------|-------------|
| 1 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 400 WATT LU400 | 4514 | 700 EA | \$5.82 | \$4,074.00 |
| 2 LAMP HPS MOGUL BASE 150 WATT LU150/55 | 4511 | 600 EA | \$5.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 3 IGNITOR 150 S56 TO 400 WATT S51 HPS | 4412 | 700 EA | \$5.26 | \$3,682.00 |
| 4 IGNITOR 35 TO 150 WATT S55 HPS LAMP | 4410 | 700 EA | \$5.84 | \$4,088.00 |
| 5 BALLAST 400W HPS 120-480 VOLT INCLUDE | 4344 | 200 EA | \$64.26 | \$12,852.00 |
| 6 CAPACITOR 16 MFD 525 VAC FOR 250W HPS | 4427 | 500 EA | \$9.34 | \$4,670.00 |
| 7 CAPACITOR 24 MFD 525 VAC FOR 400W HPS | 4428 | 1000 EA | \$9.34 | \$9,340.00 |